SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the year under review there is change in the Authorized, Issued and 
Share Capital of the Company as under

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from  Rs.5,00,00,
50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/
1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/
Ordinary General Meeting held on 8th M

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-
3,58,00,000/- divided into 35,80,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/each Rs. 17,53,00,000/
1,75,30,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/

During the year under review the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 27th

[...]

During the year under review there is change in the Authorized, Issued and 
Share Capital of the Company as under 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from  Rs.5,00,00,
50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten) each to Rs. 18,00,00,000/
1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten only) each in the Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting held on 8th March, 2018. 

-up Equity Share Capital of the Company has been
divided into 35,80,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/each Rs. 17,53,00,000/

1,75,30,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

[...]

Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company: 

After receiving the assent from the Shareholders, the Company increased its Authorised Capital 
(Rupees Five Crores only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 

(Rupee Ten) each to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One 
Crore Eighty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten only) each. 

Alteration of Memorandum of Association & Alteration of Articles of Association 

After receiving the assent from the Shareholders, the Company altered the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association reflecting the Authorised Share Capital of the Company to